Mini-ISO Pneumatic Cylinders
P1A Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Actuator Division
Wadsworth, Ohio  USA
2
C086
Catalog AU03-0900P-2/NA

C086
Catalog AU03-0900P-2/NA
Order Key/Stroke Length
Order key
Stroke length, mm
E.g. 0025 = 25 mm
For standard stroke length
and max length see tabel
below.
P 1 A –  S 0 1 6 M S – 0 0 2 5
Cylinder type / function
M Double-acting, adjustable cushioning.
Ø16-25 mm. Not for sealing material
type F and L
D Double-acting, Bumpers, Ø10 - Ø25
F Double-acting, adjustable cushioning,
double rod, Ø16-25 mm. Not for
sealing material type F and L
K Double-acting, Bumpers, double rod,
Ø10 - Ø25
H Double-acting, adjustable cushioning,
double (hollow), Ø20-25 mm, max.
stroke 125 mm. Not for sealing material
type F and L
P Double-acting, Bumpers, double rod
(hollow), Ø20-25 mm,
max. stroke 125 mm
S Single-acting, Bumpers, spring return
for retract stroke, Ø10-25 mm
T Single-acting, Bumpers, spring return
for advance stroke, Ø16-25 mm
Sealing material
S Standard,-20 °C to +80 °C.
(-4°F to +176°F)
Magnetic piston
F High temperature, Ø10, 12
and 16 mm-10 °C to +120 °C.
(14°F to 248°F)
Ø20 and 25 mm -10 °C to
+150 °C. (14°F to 302°F)
Non magnetic piston
L Low temperature, -40 °C to
+60 °C. (-40°F to +140°F)
Non magnetic piston
N No PTFE or copper.
Standard seals, -20 °C to
+60 °C. (-4°F to +140°F)
Magnetic piston
V External seals of fluorinated
rubber. -20 °C to +80 °C.
(-4°F to +176°F)
Magnetic piston
Cylinder bore
mm
010
012
016
020
025
Stroke length
Cylinder Cylinder Standard stroke length in mm Non standard stroke length
Model Number bore 10 15 20 25* 30 40 50* 80* 100* 125* 160* 200* 250* 320* 400* 500*
Double acting with fixed end-cushioning:
P1A-S 010 D 10 • • • • • • • • • •
P1A-S 012 D 12 • • • • • • • • • • • •
P1A-S 016 D 16 • • • • • • • • • • • •
P1A-S 020 D 20 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
P1A-S 025 D 25 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Double acting with adjustable end-cushioning:
P1A-S 016 M 16 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
P1A-S 020 M 20 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
P1A-S 025 M 25 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Single acting:
P1A-S 010 SS 10 • • • • • •

Single Acting
WH + stroke
Mini-ISO Pneumatic Cylinders
P1A Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Actuator Division
Wadsworth, Ohio  USA
8
C086
Catalog AU03-0900P-2/NA
Standard Stroke Lengths
Double-acting
Fixed end cushioning (Bumpers)
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
10 10 P1A-S010DS-0010
15 P1A-S010DS-0015
20 P1A-S010DS-0020
25 P1A-S010DS-0025
30 P1A-S010DS-0030
40 P1A-S010DS-0040
50 P1A-S010DS-0050
80 P1A-S010DS-0080
100 P1A-S010DS-0100
Conn. M5 125 P1A-S010DS-0125
12 10 P1A-S012DS-0010
15 P1A-S012DS-0015
20 P1A-S012DS-0020
25 P1A-S012DS-0025
30 P1A-S012DS-0030
40 P1A-S012DS-0040
50 P1A-S012DS-0050
80 P1A-S012DS-0080
100 P1A-S012DS-0100
125 P1A-S012DS-0125
160 P1A-S012DS-0160
Conn. M5 200 P1A-S012DS-0200
16 10 P1A-S016DS-0010
15 P1A-S016DS-0015
20 P1A-S016DS-0020
25 P1A-S016DS-0025
30 P1A-S016DS-0030
40 P1A-S016DS-0040
50 P1A-S016DS-0050
80 P1A-S016DS-0080
100 P1A-S016DS-0100
125 P1A-S016DS-0125
160 P1A-S016DS-0160
Conn. M5 200 P1A-S016DS-0200
Double-acting
Fixed end cushioning (Bumpers)
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
20 10 P1A-S020DS-0010
15 P1A-S020DS-0015
20 P1A-S020DS-0020
25 P1A-S020DS-0025
30 P1A-S020DS-0030
40 P1A-S020DS-0040
50 P1A-S020DS-0050
80 P1A-S020DS-0080
100 P1A-S020DS-0100
125 P1A-S020DS-0125
160 P1A-S020DS-0160
200 P1A-S020DS-0200
250 P1A-S020DS-0250
Conn. G1/8 320 P1A-S020DS-0320
25 10 P1A-S025DS-0010
15 P1A-S025DS-0015
20 P1A-S025DS-0020
25 P1A-S025DS-0025
30 P1A-S025DS-0030
40 P1A-S025DS-0040
50 P1A-S025DS-0050
80 P1A-S025DS-0080
100 P1A-S025DS-0100
125 P1A-S025DS-0125
160 P1A-S025DS-0160
200 P1A-S025DS-0200
250 P1A-S025DS-0250
Conn. G1/8 320 P1A-S025DS-0320
Cylinders are supplied complete with nose mounting and piston rod nuts.
Cylinders with double piston rods are supplied with two piston rod nuts
and one nose mounting nut.
Working pressure max. 10 bar (145 PSI)
Working temperature max. +80 °C (176°F)
min. –20 °C (4°F)
Mini-ISO Pneumatic Cylinders
P1A Series
9 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Actuator Division
Wadsworth, Ohio  USA
C086
Catalog AU03-0900P-2/NA
Standard Stroke Lengths
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
10 10 P1A-S010SS-0010
15 P1A-S010SS-0015
25 P1A-S010SS-0025
40 P1A-S010SS-0040
50 P1A-S010SS-0050
Conn. M5 80 P1A-S010SS-0080
12 10 P1A-S012SS-0010
15 P1A-S012SS-0015
25 P1A-S012SS-0025
40 P1A-S012SS-0040
50 P1A-S012SS-0050
Conn. M5 80 P1A-S012SS-0080
16 10 P1A-S016SS-0010
15 P1A-S016SS-0015
25 P1A-S016SS-0025
40 P1A-S016SS-0040
50 P1A-S016SS-0050
Conn. M5 80 P1A-S016SS-0080
20 10 P1A-S020SS-0010
15 P1A-S020SS-0015
25 P1A-S020SS-0025
40 P1A-S020SS-0040
50 P1A-S020SS-0050
Conn. G1/8 80 P1A-S020SS-0080
25 10 P1A-S025SS-0010
15 P1A-S025SS-0015
25 P1A-S025SS-0025
40 P1A-S025SS-0040
50 P1A-S025SS-0050
Conn. G1/8 80 P1A-S025SS-0080
Single-acting
Fixed end cushioning (Bumpers)
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
16 10 P1A-S016TS-0010
15 P1A-S016TS-0015
25 P1A-S016TS-0025
40 P1A-S016TS-0040
Conn. M5 50 P1A-S016TS-0050
20 10 P1A-S020TS-0010
15 P1A-S020TS-0015
25 P1A-S020TS-0025
40 P1A-S020TS-0040
50 P1A-S020TS-0050
Conn. G1/8 80 P1A-S020TS-0080
25 10 P1A-S025TS-0010
15 P1A-S025TS-0015
25 P1A-S025TS-0025
40 P1A-S025TS-0040
50 P1A-S025TS-0050
Conn. G1/8 80 P1A-S025TS-0080
Double-acting
Adjustable cushioning
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
16 20 P1A-S016MS-0020
25 P1A-S016MS-0025
30 P1A-S016MS-0030
40 P1A-S016MS-0040
50 P1A-S016MS-0050
80 P1A-S016MS-0080
100 P1A-S016MS-0100
125 P1A-S016MS-0125
160 P1A-S016MS-0160
200 P1A-S016MS-0200
250 P1A-S016MS-0250
320 P1A-S016MS-0320
400 P1A-S016MS-0400
Conn. M5 500 P1A-S016MS-0500
20 20 P1A-S020MS-0020
25 P1A-S020MS-0025
30 P1A-S020MS-0030
40 P1A-S020MS-0040
50 P1A-S020MS-0050
80 P1A-S020MS-0080
100 P1A-S020MS-0100
125 P1A-S020MS-0125
160 P1A-S020MS-0160
200 P1A-S020MS-0200
250 P1A-S020MS-0250
320 P1A-S020MS-0320
400 P1A-S020MS-0400
Conn. G1/8 500 P1A-S020MS-0500
25 20 P1A-S025MS-0020
25 P1A-S025MS-0025
30 P1A-S025MS-0030
40 P1A-S025MS-0040
50 P1A-S025MS-0050
80 P1A-S025MS-0080
100 P1A-S025MS-0100
125 P1A-S025MS-0125
160 P1A-S025MS-0160
200 P1A-S025MS-0200
250 P1A-S025MS-0250
320 P1A-S025MS-0320
400 P1A-S025MS-0400
Conn. G1/8 500 P1A-S025MS-0500
Cylinders are supplied complete with nose mounting and piston rod
nuts.
Cylinders with double piston rods are supplied with two piston rod nuts
and one nose mounting nut.
Working pressure max. 10 bar (145 PSI)
Working temperature max. +80 °C (176°F)
min. –20 °C (4°F)
Single-acting
Fixed end cushioning (Bumpers)
Mini-ISO Pneumatic Cylinders
P1A Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Actuator Division
Wadsworth, Ohio  USA
10
C086
Catalog AU03-0900P-2/NA
Cylinder Mountings
Cylinder mountings
Type Description Cyl. bore Weight Order code
in mm Lbs.
10 .025 P1A-4CMB
12-16 .055 P1A-4DMB
20-25 .100 P1A-4HMB
10 .045 P1A-4CMF
12-16 .08 P1A-4DMF
20-25 .18 P1A-4HMF
10 .03 P1A-4CMJ
12-16 .07 P1A-4DMJ
20-25 .08 P1A-4HMJ
10 .02 9127385101
12-16 .04 9127385102
20-25 .09 9127385103
D